Silent Auction Items (as of 3/13/17)

Art & Home

Item # Description

100 Red & Black Crocheted Heart Blanket

101

102 4 Homemade Soy Jar Candles

103/104 Asian Placemats w/ Chopsticks- 2 offers

105 Beautiful Korean Lacquer Ware Tray w/ Mother of
Pearl Inlay

106 Beautiful Korean Lacquer Ware w/ Mother of Pearl
Inlay

107

108 Felt Basket w/ Penguin and Bird Ornaments, VT Towel
& VT Bracelet

109 Pledge of Allegiance Wall Hanging

110 Handmade Blue & Gray 4ft x 5 ft Crocheted Afghan

111 Handmade Blue, Brown & Beige 3ft x 7 ft Crocheted
Afghan

112 Mikasa Glass Candy Dish

113 RedKen Products

114 Framed Oil Painting - Valley View

115 “A Friend Loves At All Times” Proverbs 17:17 Mug w/

Attached Tea Bag Holder

Value

$65

$30

§25

§75

$75

875

§15

$50

$50

$88

$250

$12

Donor

Kathy Peterson

Rebecca Stearns -
RMS Candle Co.

Jason Lee & Sharon
Wilmans

Jason Lee Family

Jason Lee Family

PURE Original

Judy Weisgerber-
Hobby Lobby

Ethel Fennick
(Judy’s mom)

Ethel Fennick

Adrianne
Weisgerber

Heidi Senecal-
Artistic Styles

Steve & Ruth Hall

Judy Weisgerber



116

117

118/119

120

121

122
123
124
125

126

127
128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

2 “Live Well, Laugh Often, Love Much” Flower Vases $25
w/ 2 Cherubs

Large Canvas Picture - “Bicycle w/ Basket of Flowers” $35
1 Liter of Maple Syrup - 2 offers $25
6 Stuart Crystal Hand Cut Goblets S50
“Joy of a Summer Garden” Table Runner - S125
One-of-a-kind hand sewn wool primitive table runner
collaboratively designed by RACS student Rosie Nop.

Slate Painting $65
Hanging Wooden Corner Shelf $20
Printed Canvas- Lefort’s Pond at Chittenden Dam

Painted Canvas- Dandelion in a Basket

4 Coasters on a Stand

Alcohol Ink Print of Flowers w/ White Matting

Alcohol Ink Print of Flowers w/ Black Matting

Half Gallon of Maple Syrup $20
Half Gallon of Maple Syrup $20

18”x 24” Framed Landscape Print- “Be Still & Know...”  $85

Canvas Painting - “Fingerprint Flowers” by RACS
Kindergarten

Canvas Painting - “Handprints” by RACS Kindergarten

Surprise Kid’s Bedroom Makeover (includes paint, bed
linen, wall decor and bedroom decor)

Yankee Paint Gift Certificate S50

Cherry Wood Jewelry Box/Letter Holder $135

Jennifer Brooks

The Burchfield’s

Severy Brothers -
Severy Family Maple

The Deibler’s

Susan Hansen

Christine Holzschuh
RACS

The Eaton’s

Brandy Youland

Elena Austin - Ink
Impressions

Ink Impressions
Ink Impressions

Chmielewski-Ballard
Farm

Kevin & Tracey
Spenser

Erica Burch

Katie Poczobut

Katie Poczobut

Rock Landscaping

Yankee Paint

Randy Crossman -
Vermont Woodshop



Gift Certificates & Grab n’ Go

Item # Description

200

201

202/203
204
205
206

207/208

209
210
211
212

213

214

215

216
217

218

219

220

Subway

Freeman Marcus Jewelers

Allen Pools & Spas - 2 offers
Orientaste

Brix Wine Bar

Table 24

B & B Woodworking - 2 offers

VT Tap House

Vibe Portrait Art - One Family Portrait

1 Night Stay w/ Breakfast for 2 at Bistro
Rosie’s Restaurant of Middlebury

Goodro Lumber Company

Applebee’s

Comp Package- Green Mtn. Rock Climbing

VT Sugar & Spice Restaurant, Gift Shop & Syrup
A Signature Day Spa

Medium Ice Cream Cake

The Palms Restaurant

Fair Haven Auto

Value Donor

$25

S50

$50
$20
S50
S50

$100

$20
$160
$139
$25

S50

$25

>$26

$20
$25

$40

825

$25

Subway of Rutland

Freeman Marcus
Jewelers

Allen Pools & Spas
Orientaste

Brix Wine Bar
Table 24

The Buzzell's-B & B
Woodworking

VT Tap House

Vibe Portrait Art
Courtyard Marriott
Rosie’s Restaurant

Goodro Lumber
Company

Applebee’s

Green Mountain
Rock Climbing

VT Sugar and Spice
A Signature Day Spa

Ben & Jerry’s Ice
Cream

The Palms

Jim Egan- Fair Haven



Auto

221 Rutland Veterinary Clinic @ Castleton Corners $25 Rutland Veterinary
Clinic in Castleton

222/223 Hannaford - 2 offers S50 H & A Nop

224 Hannaford $100 H & A Nop

225 Jones Donuts $25 Jones Donuts

226 i Pie Pizzeria $100 i Pie Pizzeria

227 The Country Man’s Pleasure Restaurant S50 The Country Man’s

Pleasure Restaurant

228 3 - Doreen’s Drive-In Snack Bar S10/ea  Doreen Williams-
Doreen’s Drive In

229 Ramunto’s Sicilian Pizza S30 Ray - Ramunto’s
Sicilian Pizza

Automotive & Garden

Item # Description Value Donor

300/301 Front End Alignment - 2 offers S69 Pete’s Tire Barn

302 1957 Chevy Bel-Air Bank S35 Williams Hardware

303 Hanging Bird House $25 The Doherty’s

304 10 Car Washes $70 Village Car Wash

305 Bird Feeder with Bag of Seed $37 Blue Seal Farm &
Home

306/307 Adirondack Toddler Chair - 2 offers S65 Mike Klopchin
Woodworking

308 Adirondack Adult Chair S80 Jeff & Carol Fowler

309 Two 25Ib Bags of Conventional Grass Seed $75 Lawes Agricultural
Service, Inc.

Clothing & Accessories




Item # Description

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

Scarf

Bon Bon Slippers

Black Leather-Like Backpack Purse

Sterling Silver and Sillimanite Earrings

Handmade Butterfly Stone Necklace Set w/ Handbag
& Scarf (Natural Sponge Stone, Jasper Stone, Leather
Cording & Silver Accents)

Handmade Purple Agate Gemstone Jewelry Set w/

Handbag & Scarf (Purple Agate Gemstone, Tierra Cast

Metal and Sterling Silver)

Vera Bradley Blue & White Hipster Purse

Vera Bradley Backpack- Very Colorful

Scarf & Stone-Colored Wristlet

Necklace & a $25 Gift Certificate to Premier Designs

High Fashion Jewelry

Handbag, Scarf & Jewelry Set

Sports, Recreation & Entertainment

Item #

500

501/502

503

Description

2 Night Getaway in 1 Bedroom Suite

Gift Certificate to Club Fitness - 2 offers

4 Greens Fees

Value
$25

$29

$40

S40

$70

$100

$58

$108

$53

$53

$80

Value

$400

$50

$160

Donor
McNeil & Reedy

Tattersall’s Clothing
& Accessories

Jennifer Brooks

Sharon Wilman’s
Neighbor

Lind-a-hand

Lind-a-hand

The Greenbrier Gift
Shop

The Greenbrier Gift
Shop

The Greenbrier Gift
Shop

Dawn Pedro

N/A

Donor

Best Western of
Rutland

Club Fitness of
Rutland

Proctor-Pittsford



504

505

506

507
508
509
510

511

512

513

514/515

516

517

518

519

520

25 Swim Punch Ticket for Adult

Gift Certificate to A Signature Day Spa

Birthday Party Certificate

#85 Charles Clay Signed Photograph
#99 Marcell Dareus Signed Photograph
Walking Stick -”Old Age- Why Worry”
Red Sox Baseball Signed by Chris Young

2 Adult One Day Lift Tickets to Killington or Pico

10 Punches Card- Public Skate & Fitness Center

Rare, Orvis ZG Helios Spin 7ft 4 7/80z Fast Action

Spinning Rod. Line: 8-17 pound test, lures %Bto1l
1/20z. Trout, Small & Largemouth Bass, Walleye,
Northern Pike. Tsunami TSCS-10 Spinning reel.

Plexus Slim 7-Day Trial Pack & Red Water Bottle -
2 offers

2 Holiday World & Splashin’ Safari Admission Tickets

Stylish Green Camping Director’s Chair
1 Free Month at Curves of Rutland
Bodygears (workout) or Penguin Jacks (formal wear)

Gift Certificate

1 Month of CrossFit with T-Shirt

$121

$50

$98

$20

$40

$250

$34

$100

$60

$60

$30

$95

Country Club

VAC - Vermont
Achievement Center

A Signature Day Spa

Jump Fore Fun
-Family Fun & Party
Center

Buffalo Bills
Buffalo Bills
The Doherty’s
Boston Red Sox

Killington
(Marketing)

Spartan Arena

Steve and Ruth Hall

Erica Burch-
Independent Plexus
Ambassador

Holiday World &
Splashin’ Safari-
Santa Claus, IN

Zack Holzworth - Exit
1RV

Sarah Bender -
Curves

Bodygears Dance
and Sportswear

CrossFit Rising Star



521 Lithographed Signature/Picture of Antonio Brown &
Steeler Sweatshirt Youth Size 14/16

522 2 Multi-Day Passes to SoulFest (August 3rd-5th, 2017)
(Passes will be available at the end of July)

523 Gift Certificate to Club Fitness of VT

Toys & Hobbies

Item # Description

600 1000 Piece “Road Trip” Jigsaw Puzzle

601 Bag of 3 Books and Teddy Bear

602 Korean Nesting Sewing Baskets

603 4 Piece Large Wooden Train Set

604 Pink Folding Lounge Chair

Services

Item # Description

700 Diagnostic Services

701 30 Minute Massage

702/703  MVP Haircut Service (includes precision haircut,
relaxing shampoo, hot steamed towel, neck and
shoulder massage.) - 2 offers

704 100 Gallons of Fuel Oil & 12 Truffles from VT Truffle
Company

705-708  Gift Certificate for Heating Fuel - 4 offers

709 Slate Repair/Replacement (up to 10 pcs-includes all

$150

$290

$150

Value
$17

S50

$50
$75

$20

Value

$100

835

$23

$230

$25

$200

Pittsburgh Steelers

RACS

Sean Manovill - Club
Fitness of Vermont

Donor
Judy Weisgerber

Brooke
Kimball-Usborne
Books

Jason Lee Family
Adrianne Weisgerber

RACS

Donor

Champlain Appliance
Services

Abundant Life
Massage in Pittsford

Sports Clips Haircuts

Keyser Energy &
Mary Rachel Keyser

Gecha Brothers Fuels

Poczobut Masonry &



labor & materials)

710 Haircut and Style
711 5 Chiropractic Visits
712 Gift Certificate to Ojala Salon
Baskets
Item # Description
800/801 VT Basket- VT Maple Syrup, Coasters, Cutting Board,
Cheese & Chocolates.-2 offers
802 Mr. Twitter’s Basket
803/804 Basket with Videos - 2 offers
805 VT Signature Sauces Basket
806 Bookworm Basket
807 Raiche’s Vermont Made Salsa & ABC Alpaca Acres
Goody Basket
Antiques
Item # Description
1000 Dry Sink with 3 Drawers
1001 Black Table- Small Nightstand
1002 Chair with Caned Seat

$32

$250

S50

Value

$140

$110

$25

$50

$50

$50

Value
$125
$30

$50

Concrete

Julie Williams-
Barrett Hill Salon

Abundant Life
Chiropractic

Lynda Elliott - Ojala
Salon

Donor

B &B Woodworking
(Buzzell’s)

Mr. Twitter’s Home
& Garden Accents

Mary Ruth

VT Sighature Sauces
(out of business
12/6/16) -Mark
Whitman’s Family
Judy Weisgerber
Bob & Mary Jane

Raiche - Raiche’s
Vermont Made Salsa

Donor
RACS
RACS

RACS



1003 Folding Table - Both Sides Fold Down

1004 Detecto Metal Hanging Scale No. 4100

1005 2 Wooden & Metal Pulleys

1006 Red Wooden Cradle

1007 Blue Wooden Cradle

1008 Brown & Beige Jug

1009 Brown & Beige Crock with Lid - Larger (handle broken)
Blue Crown Stamp w/ 3 Inside

1010 Snow Shoe Set

1011 Singer Sewing Machine with Cabinet

1012 WWII Leggings/Gaiters 2-R - George S. Rumley Co.

1013 Arthur Wood White Floral Teapot w/ Lid (made in
England)

1014 Bean Pot with Lid & Handle - Smaller

1015 Gen. W. Korn Razor, Little Valley NY Box w/ Wader,
Butcher, Sheffield Barber’s Razor Inside- Chipped
Blade

1016 Keen Cutter Razor Blade Box by Simmons Hardware
Co w/ Geneva Cutlery Co Razor Blade Inside

1017 1982 “The Family Tree” Print by Norman Rockwell

1018 Picture of Skiing

Live Auction

Item # Description

900

901

6 Months of Curbside Trash & Recycling Pick Up

“Elephant” Painting by an Elephant in Thailand

$125
$40
$50
$100
$100
S50

$30

$40
$250

$30

$20

$20

$20

§75

$10

Value

$270

$100

RACS
RACS
RACS
RACS
RACS
RACS

RACS

RACS
Laura Davis
RACS

RACS

RACS

RACS

RACS

The Antique Shop

The Antique Shop

Donor

Casella Waste
Systems

Dia Lind - Phaya
(artist) Male 2004



902

903

904

905

906

907

908

“Panda” Painting by an Elephant in Thailand

“Flower” Painting by an Elephant in Thailand

10’ x 6" Wooden Shed built by RACS Students

2 Roundtrip Tickets from Rutland to Boston

African Safari Package for Two ( includes 6 day/6 night
stay, meals and two safaris daily)

Mosaic Vases by RACS Kindergarten

Appliance Depot Gift Certificate

$100

S50

$556

$4,950
Min bid
$1,800

$250

Dia Lind -
Khunkaew, Male
2012

Dia Lind - Thongthai,
Male 2003

RACS Woodshop
Class

Kim Corkran - Cape
Air

African Eyes Travel
Inc.

RACS Kindergarten
Class

Timothy
MacKintosh-
Appliance Depot



