# Silent Auction Items (as of 3/13/17)

## Art & Home

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
100	Red & Black Crocheted Heart Blanket	\$65	Kathy Peterson
101			
102	4 Homemade Soy Jar Candles	\$30	Rebecca Stearns - RMS Candle Co.
103/104	Asian Placemats w/ Chopsticks- 2 offers	\$25	Jason Lee & Sharon Wilmans
105	Beautiful Korean Lacquer Ware Tray w/ Mother of Pearl Inlay	\$75	Jason Lee Family
106	Beautiful Korean Lacquer Ware w/ Mother of Pearl Inlay	\$75	Jason Lee Family
107			
108	Felt Basket w/ Penguin and Bird Ornaments, VT Towel & VT Bracelet	\$75	PURE Original
109	Pledge of Allegiance Wall Hanging	\$15	Judy Weisgerber- Hobby Lobby
110	Handmade Blue & Gray 4ft x 5 ft Crocheted Afghan	\$50	Ethel Fennick (Judy's mom)
111	Handmade Blue, Brown & Beige 3ft x 7 ft Crocheted Afghan	\$50	Ethel Fennick
112	Mikasa Glass Candy Dish		Adrianne Weisgerber
113	RedKen Products	\$88	Heidi Senecal- Artistic Styles
114	Framed Oil Painting - Valley View	\$250	Steve & Ruth Hall
115	"A Friend Loves At All Times" Proverbs 17:17 Mug w/ Attached Tea Bag Holder	\$12	Judy Weisgerber

116	2 "Live Well, Laugh Often, Love Much" Flower Vases w/ 2 Cherubs	\$25	Jennifer Brooks
117	Large Canvas Picture - "Bicycle w/ Basket of Flowers"	\$35	The Burchfield's
118/119	1 Liter of Maple Syrup - 2 offers	\$25	Severy Brothers - Severy Family Maple
120	6 Stuart Crystal Hand Cut Goblets	\$50	The Deibler's
121	"Joy of a Summer Garden" Table Runner - One-of-a-kind hand sewn wool primitive table runner collaboratively designed by RACS student Rosie Nop.	\$125	Susan Hansen
122	Slate Painting	\$65	Christine Holzschuh
123	Hanging Wooden Corner Shelf	\$20	RACS
124	Printed Canvas- Lefort's Pond at Chittenden Dam		The Eaton's
125	Painted Canvas- Dandelion in a Basket		Brandy Youland
126	4 Coasters on a Stand		Elena Austin - Ink Impressions
127	Alcohol Ink Print of Flowers w/ White Matting		Ink Impressions
128	Alcohol Ink Print of Flowers w/ Black Matting		Ink Impressions
129	Half Gallon of Maple Syrup	\$20	Chmielewski-Ballard Farm
130	Half Gallon of Maple Syrup	\$20	Kevin & Tracey Spenser
131	18"x 24" Framed Landscape Print- "Be Still & Know"	\$85	Erica Burch
132	Canvas Painting - "Fingerprint Flowers" by RACS Kindergarten		Katie Poczobut
133	Canvas Painting - "Handprints" by RACS Kindergarten		Katie Poczobut
134	Surprise Kid's Bedroom Makeover (includes paint, bed linen, wall decor and bedroom decor)		Rock Landscaping
135	Yankee Paint Gift Certificate	\$50	Yankee Paint
136	Cherry Wood Jewelry Box/Letter Holder	\$135	Randy Crossman - Vermont Woodshop

#### Gift Certificates & Grab n' Go

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
200	Subway	\$25	Subway of Rutland
201	Freeman Marcus Jewelers	\$50	Freeman Marcus Jewelers
202/203	Allen Pools & Spas - 2 offers	\$50	Allen Pools & Spas
204	Orientaste	\$20	Orientaste
205	Brix Wine Bar	\$50	Brix Wine Bar
206	Table 24	\$50	Table 24
207/208	B & B Woodworking - 2 offers	\$100	The Buzzell's - B & B Woodworking
209	VT Tap House	\$20	VT Tap House
210	Vibe Portrait Art - One Family Portrait	\$160	Vibe Portrait Art
211	1 Night Stay w/ Breakfast for 2 at Bistro	\$139	Courtyard Marriott
212	Rosie's Restaurant of Middlebury	\$25	Rosie's Restaurant
213	Goodro Lumber Company	\$50	Goodro Lumber Company
214	Applebee's	\$25	Applebee's
215	Comp Package- Green Mtn. Rock Climbing	>\$26	Green Mountain Rock Climbing
216	VT Sugar & Spice Restaurant, Gift Shop & Syrup	\$20	VT Sugar and Spice
217	A Signature Day Spa	\$25	A Signature Day Spa
218	Medium Ice Cream Cake	\$40	Ben & Jerry's Ice Cream
219	The Palms Restaurant	\$25	The Palms
220	Fair Haven Auto	\$25	Jim Egan- Fair Haven

			Auto
221	Rutland Veterinary Clinic @ Castleton Corners	\$25	Rutland Veterinary Clinic in Castleton
222/223	Hannaford - 2 offers	\$50	H & A Nop
224	Hannaford	\$100	H & A Nop
225	Jones Donuts	\$25	Jones Donuts
226	i Pie Pizzeria	\$100	i Pie Pizzeria
227	The Country Man's Pleasure Restaurant	\$50	The Country Man's Pleasure Restaurant
228	3 - Doreen's Drive-In Snack Bar	\$10/ea	Doreen Williams- Doreen's Drive In
229	Ramunto's Sicilian Pizza	\$30	Ray - Ramunto's Sicilian Pizza

#### **Automotive & Garden**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
300/301	Front End Alignment - 2 offers	\$69	Pete's Tire Barn
302	1957 Chevy Bel-Air Bank	\$35	Williams Hardware
303	Hanging Bird House	\$25	The Doherty's
304	10 Car Washes	\$70	Village Car Wash
305	Bird Feeder with Bag of Seed	\$37	Blue Seal Farm & Home
306/307	Adirondack Toddler Chair - 2 offers	\$65	Mike Klopchin Woodworking
308	Adirondack Adult Chair	\$80	Jeff & Carol Fowler
309	Two 25lb Bags of Conventional Grass Seed	\$75	Lawes Agricultural Service, Inc.

# **Clothing & Accessories**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
400	Scarf	\$25	McNeil & Reedy
401	Bon Bon Slippers	\$29	Tattersall's Clothing & Accessories
402	Black Leather-Like Backpack Purse	\$40	Jennifer Brooks
403	Sterling Silver and Sillimanite Earrings	\$40	Sharon Wilman's Neighbor
404	Handmade Butterfly Stone Necklace Set w/ Handbag & Scarf (Natural Sponge Stone, Jasper Stone, Leather Cording & Silver Accents)	\$70	Lind-a-hand
405	Handmade Purple Agate Gemstone Jewelry Set w/ Handbag & Scarf (Purple Agate Gemstone, Tierra Cast Metal and Sterling Silver)	\$100	Lind-a-hand
406	Vera Bradley Blue & White Hipster Purse	\$58	The Greenbrier Gift Shop
407	Vera Bradley Backpack- Very Colorful	\$108	The Greenbrier Gift Shop
408	Scarf & Stone-Colored Wristlet	\$53	The Greenbrier Gift Shop
409	Necklace & a \$25 Gift Certificate to Premier Designs High Fashion Jewelry	\$53	Dawn Pedro
410	Handbag, Scarf & Jewelry Set	\$80	N/A

# **Sports, Recreation & Entertainment**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
500	2 Night Getaway in 1 Bedroom Suite	\$400	Best Western of Rutland
501/502	Gift Certificate to Club Fitness - 2 offers	\$50	Club Fitness of Rutland
503	4 Greens Fees	\$160	Proctor-Pittsford

			Country Club
504	25 Swim Punch Ticket for Adult	\$121	VAC - Vermont Achievement Center
505	Gift Certificate to A Signature Day Spa	\$50	A Signature Day Spa
506	Birthday Party Certificate	\$98	Jump Fore Fun -Family Fun & Party Center
507	#85 Charles Clay Signed Photograph		Buffalo Bills
508	#99 Marcell Dareus Signed Photograph		Buffalo Bills
509	Walking Stick -"Old Age- Why Worry"	\$20	The Doherty's
510	Red Sox Baseball Signed by Chris Young		Boston Red Sox
511	2 Adult One Day Lift Tickets to Killington or Pico		Killington (Marketing)
512	10 Punches Card- Public Skate & Fitness Center	\$40	Spartan Arena
513	Rare, Orvis ZG Helios Spin 7ft 4 7/8oz Fast Action Spinning Rod. Line: 8-17 pound test, lures % to 1 1/2oz. Trout, Small & Largemouth Bass, Walleye, Northern Pike. Tsunami TSCS-10 Spinning reel.	\$250	Steve and Ruth Hall
514/515	Plexus Slim 7-Day Trial Pack & Red Water Bottle - 2 offers	\$34	Erica Burch- Independent Plexus Ambassador
516	2 Holiday World & Splashin' Safari Admission Tickets	\$100	Holiday World & Splashin' Safari- Santa Claus, IN
517	Stylish Green Camping Director's Chair	\$60	Zack Holzworth - Exit 1 RV
518	1 Free Month at Curves of Rutland	\$60	Sarah Bender - Curves
519	Bodygears (workout) or Penguin Jacks (formal wear) Gift Certificate	\$30	Bodygears Dance and Sportswear
520	1 Month of CrossFit with T-Shirt	\$95	CrossFit Rising Star

521	Lithographed Signature/Picture of Antonio Brown & Steeler Sweatshirt Youth Size 14/16	\$150	Pittsburgh Steelers
522	2 Multi-Day Passes to SoulFest (August 3rd-5th, 2017) (Passes will be available at the end of July)	\$290	RACS
523	Gift Certificate to Club Fitness of VT	\$150	Sean Manovill - Club Fitness of Vermont

## **Toys & Hobbies**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
600	1000 Piece "Road Trip" Jigsaw Puzzle	\$17	Judy Weisgerber
601	Bag of 3 Books and Teddy Bear	\$50	Brooke Kimball-Usborne Books
602	Korean Nesting Sewing Baskets	\$50	Jason Lee Family
603	4 Piece Large Wooden Train Set	\$75	Adrianne Weisgerber
604	Pink Folding Lounge Chair	\$20	RACS

#### **Services**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
700	Diagnostic Services	\$100	Champlain Appliance Services
701	30 Minute Massage	\$35	Abundant Life Massage in Pittsford
702/703	MVP Haircut Service (includes precision haircut, relaxing shampoo, hot steamed towel, neck and shoulder massage.) - 2 offers	\$23	Sports Clips Haircuts
704	100 Gallons of Fuel Oil & 12 Truffles from VT Truffle Company	\$230	Keyser Energy & Mary Rachel Keyser
705-708	Gift Certificate for Heating Fuel - 4 offers	\$25	Gecha Brothers Fuels
709	Slate Repair/Replacement (up to 10 pcs-includes all	\$200	Poczobut Masonry &

	labor & materials)		Concrete
710	Haircut and Style	\$32	Julie Williams- Barrett Hill Salon
711	5 Chiropractic Visits	\$250	Abundant Life Chiropractic
712	Gift Certificate to Ojala Salon	\$50	Lynda Elliott - Ojala Salon

#### **Baskets**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor	
800/801	VT Basket- VT Maple Syrup, Coasters, Cutting Board, Cheese & Chocolates2 offers	\$140	B &B Woodworking (Buzzell's)	
802	Mr. Twitter's Basket	\$110	Mr. Twitter's Home & Garden Accents	
803/804	Basket with Videos - 2 offers	\$25	Mary Ruth	
805	VT Signature Sauces Basket	\$50	VT Signature Sauces (out of business 12/6/16) -Mark Whitman's Family	
806	Bookworm Basket	\$50	Judy Weisgerber	
807	Raiche's Vermont Made Salsa & ABC Alpaca Acres Goody Basket	\$50	Bob & Mary Jane Raiche - Raiche's Vermont Made Salsa	

## **Antiques**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
1000	Dry Sink with 3 Drawers	\$125	RACS
1001	Black Table- Small Nightstand	\$30	RACS
1002	Chair with Caned Seat	\$50	RACS

1003	Folding Table - Both Sides Fold Down	\$125	RACS
1004	Detecto Metal Hanging Scale No. 4100	\$40	RACS
1005	2 Wooden & Metal Pulleys	\$50	RACS
1006	Red Wooden Cradle	\$100	RACS
1007	Blue Wooden Cradle \$1		RACS
1008	Brown & Beige Jug \$50		RACS
1009	Brown & Beige Crock with Lid - Larger (handle broken) Blue Crown Stamp w/ 3 Inside	\$30	RACS
1010	Snow Shoe Set	\$40	RACS
1011	Singer Sewing Machine with Cabinet	\$250	Laura Davis
1012	WWII Leggings/Gaiters 2-R - George S. Rumley Co.	\$30	RACS
1013	Arthur Wood White Floral Teapot w/ Lid (made in England)		RACS
1014	Bean Pot with Lid & Handle - Smaller	\$20	RACS
1015	Gen. W. Korn Razor, Little Valley NY Box w/ Wader, Butcher, Sheffield Barber's Razor Inside- Chipped Blade	\$20	RACS
1016	Keen Cutter Razor Blade Box by Simmons Hardware Co w/ Geneva Cutlery Co Razor Blade Inside	\$20	RACS
1017	1982 "The Family Tree" Print by Norman Rockwell	\$75	The Antique Shop
1018	Picture of Skiing	\$10	The Antique Shop

#### **Live Auction**

Item #	Description	Value	Donor
900	6 Months of Curbside Trash & Recycling Pick Up	\$270	Casella Waste Systems
901	"Elephant" Painting by an Elephant in Thailand	\$100	Dia Lind - Phaya (artist) Male 2004

902	"Panda" Painting by an Elephant in Thailand	\$100	Dia Lind - Khunkaew, Male 2012
903	"Flower" Painting by an Elephant in Thailand	\$50	Dia Lind - Thongthai, Male 2003
904	10' x 6' Wooden Shed built by RACS Students		RACS Woodshop Class
905	2 Roundtrip Tickets from Rutland to Boston	\$556	Kim Corkran - Cape Air
906	African Safari Package for Two (includes 6 day/6 night stay, meals and two safaris daily)	\$4,950 Min bid \$1,800	African Eyes Travel Inc.
907	Mosaic Vases by RACS Kindergarten		RACS Kindergarten Class
908	Appliance Depot Gift Certificate	\$250	Timothy MacKintosh- Appliance Depot